GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF COMMAND AREA DEVELOPMENT KASHMIR.

Subject; - Transfer and postings.

Order No;- 629 /CADK/ADM of 2024 Dated;-06 107/2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect.

S.no	Name of the official	Designation	Present place of posting	New place of postings
01	Sh Gh Qadir Magray	Field Assistant-i	ASCO CAD Pulwama	ASCO CAD Budgam
02	Sh Bilal Ahmad Dar	Field Assistant-ii	ASCO CAD Budgam	ASCO CAD Pulwama
03	Sh Ab Qayoom Khan	Senior Assistant	ASCO CAD Budgam	ASCO CAD Pulwama
04	Sh Peerzada Khurshid Ahmad	Senior Assistant	ASCO CAD Pulwama	ASCO CAD Budgam
05	Sh Zahoor Ahmad	Junior Assistant	ASCO CAD Budgam	ASCO CAE Pulwama
06	Pathan Sh Farooq Ahmad	Junior Assistant	ASCO CAD Pulwama	ASCO CAI Budgam
07	Peer Ms Safoora Gul	Junior Assistant	ASCO CAD Budgam	Directorate CAD Kashmir

(M.AHSAN.MIR)KAS Director Command Area Development, Kashmir.

Dated;- 06/07/2024

nagar

No;- 152 /Esstt/CADK/2024-25/ 708 - 09 Copy to the;-

1-2, Assistant Soil Conservation Officer CAD Budgam & Pulwama with the directions to relieve the concerned officials immediately.